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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
GT1 Race 9/25/2016 16:40
Race (40:00 or 23 Laps) started at 17:14:12

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
17 17:39:09.597 1:25.571 34.548 24.578 26.445 151.794
(36) Cliff Ebben 18 17:40:35.091 1:25.494 33.899 24.752 26.843 162.014
1 17:16:19.675 2:06.858 1:13.656 25.985 27.217 137.739 19 17:41:59.854 1:24.763 33.702 24.373 26.688 164.622
2 17:17:45.340 1:25.665 34.537 24.320 26.808 166.295 20 17:43:24.557 1:24.703 33.762 24.406 26.535 164.954
3 17:19:10.063 1:24.723 34.205 24.183 26.335 166.634 21 17:44:49.136 1:24.579 33.616 24.341 26.622 160.741
4 17:20:34.628 1:24.565 34.122 24.126 26.317 168.002 22 17:46:13.721 1:24.585 33.860 24.180 26.545 164.292
5 17:21:59.286 1:24.658 33.858 24.084 26.716 169.745 23 17:47:41.698 1:27.977 34.298 25.593 28.086 148.759
6 17:23:23.614 1:24.328 34.454 23.690 26.184 168.348
7 17:24:47.850 1:24.236 34.297 23.568 26.371 168.695 (07) Ryan McManus
8 17:26:11.620 1:23.770 34.108 23.509 26.153 169.044 1 17:16:21.556 2:06.805 1:11.969 26.920 27.916 137.972
9 17:27:36.045 1:24.425 34.097 23.490 26.838 169.044 2 17:17:47.520 1:25.964 34.898 24.435 26.631 170.098
10 17:28:59.940 1:23.895 33.947 23.802 26.146 168.002 3 17:19:12.937 1:25.417 34.464 24.211 26.742 164.954
11 17:30:24.899 1:24.959 33.813 23.478 27.668 167.658 4 17:20:37.637 1:24.700 33.968 24.283 26.449 166.295
12 17:31:48.488 1:23.589 33.978 23.720 25.891 168.002 5 17:22:02.905 1:25.268 33.962 24.420 26.886 164.622
13 17:33:11.840 1:23.352 33.799 23.531 26.022 168.348 6 17:23:28.182 1:25.277 34.217 24.049 27.011 165.958
14 17:34:35.173 1:23.333 33.892 23.716 25.725 162.658 7 17:24:53.364 1:25.182 34.426 24.046 26.710 163.962
15 17:35:58.611 1:23.438 33.741 23.666 26.031 168.002 8 17:26:17.945 1:24.581 33.993 23.848 26.740 169.394
16 17:37:21.550 1:22.939 33.588 23.520 25.831 168.695 9 17:27:43.149 1:25.204 34.209 24.165 26.830 168.002
17 17:38:44.824 1:23.274 33.807 23.457 26.010 168.348 10 17:29:08.140 1:24.991 33.871 24.023 27.097 166.974
18 17:40:08.347 1:23.523 33.709 23.612 26.202 169.044 11 17:30:33.829 1:25.689 34.085 24.043 27.561 165.622
19 17:41:31.815 1:23.468 33.592 23.704 26.172 169.044 12 17:31:58.601 1:24.772 34.207 24.057 26.508 165.958
20 17:42:55.848 1:24.033 34.101 23.713 26.219 169.745 13 17:33:23.641 1:25.040 34.098 24.092 26.850 166.295
21 17:44:19.685 1:23.837 34.186 23.625 26.026 169.044 14 17:34:49.615 1:25.974 34.792 24.079 27.103 166.295
22 17:45:43.353 1:23.668 33.597 23.946 26.125 168.348 15 17:36:16.551 1:26.936 34.530 25.193 27.213 158.254
23 17:47:08.371 1:25.018 34.068 24.223 26.727 169.044 16 17:37:43.663 1:27.112 34.880 24.929 27.303 160.426
17 17:39:10.605 1:26.942 35.107 24.932 26.903 155.546
(12) Michael Lewis 18 17:40:35.993 1:25.388 34.380 24.407 26.601 162.982
1 17:16:19.412 2:05.231 1:12.287 25.626 27.318 139.145 19 17:42:00.445 1:24.452 33.800 23.981 26.671 169.044
2 17:17:45.022 1:25.610 34.451 24.202 26.957 166.295 20 17:43:25.255 1:24.810 34.352 24.003 26.455 163.962
3 17:19:09.792 1:24.770 34.075 24.104 26.591 166.634 21 17:44:50.966 1:25.711 34.145 24.488 27.078 160.741
4 17:20:34.378 1:24.586 34.004 23.975 26.607 166.295 22 17:46:20.412 1:29.446 35.361 25.571 28.514 153.216
5 17:21:59.003 1:24.625 33.746 24.084 26.795 167.658 23 17:47:49.111 1:28.699 35.041 25.541 28.117 155.842
6 17:23:23.425 1:24.422 34.060 23.938 26.424 166.634
7 17:24:47.594 1:24.169 33.831 23.795 26.543 167.658 (2) Todd Peterson
8 17:26:11.395 1:23.801 33.691 23.639 26.471 167.315 1 17:16:24.103 2:06.678 1:09.634 28.259 28.785 134.568
9 17:27:35.850 1:24.455 33.718 23.634 27.103 166.634 2 17:17:52.427 1:28.324 36.088 25.038 27.198 168.002
10 17:28:59.556 1:23.706 33.714 23.698 26.294 167.658 3 17:19:19.356 1:26.929 34.533 24.876 27.520 167.315
11 17:30:32.894 1:33.338 33.838 23.556 35.944 168.002 4 17:20:47.930 1:28.574 36.114 25.109 27.351 163.962
12 17:31:57.112 1:24.218 34.250 23.656 26.312 167.315 5 17:22:14.829 1:26.899 34.990 24.675 27.234 168.002
13 17:33:20.874 1:23.762 33.745 23.737 26.280 168.348 6 17:23:40.935 1:26.106 34.784 24.608 26.714 165.287
14 17:34:44.064 1:23.190 33.568 23.413 26.209 168.002 7 17:25:05.854 1:24.919 34.195 24.074 26.650 169.044
15 17:36:07.534 1:23.470 33.634 23.626 26.210 165.958 8 17:26:31.433 1:25.579 34.348 24.426 26.805 169.745
16 17:37:31.118 1:23.584 33.749 23.440 26.395 168.002 9 17:27:57.254 1:25.821 34.781 24.249 26.791 168.002
17 17:38:54.107 1:22.989 33.612 23.395 25.982 168.348 10 17:29:23.214 1:25.960 34.570 24.669 26.721 161.375
18 17:40:17.458 1:23.351 33.695 23.506 26.150 167.658 11 17:30:49.019 1:25.805 34.369 24.439 26.997 168.695
19 17:41:40.324 1:22.866 33.446 23.416 26.004 169.394 12 17:32:14.524 1:25.505 34.761 23.998 26.746 168.695
20 17:43:03.304 1:22.980 33.522 23.386 26.072 169.394 13 17:33:40.590 1:26.066 34.394 24.833 26.839 169.044
21 17:44:26.846 1:23.542 33.818 23.466 26.258 169.394 14 17:35:07.051 1:26.461 34.758 24.331 27.372 166.974
22 17:45:52.129 1:25.283 33.692 24.040 27.551 168.348 15 17:36:33.488 1:26.437 34.702 24.434 27.301 167.658
23 17:47:16.959 1:24.830 34.610 23.804 26.416 168.695 16 17:37:59.945 1:26.457 34.612 24.817 27.028 164.954
17 17:39:26.531 1:26.586 34.832 24.413 27.341 168.002
(31) Dave Ruehlow 18 17:40:53.587 1:27.056 35.161 24.598 27.297 166.295
1 17:16:21.972 2:05.751 1:10.445 27.649 27.657 130.490 19 17:42:21.301 1:27.714 35.353 24.878 27.483 165.958
2 17:17:49.307 1:27.335 35.293 24.788 27.254 170.098 20 17:43:48.283 1:26.982 35.124 24.480 27.378 168.348
3 17:19:15.179 1:25.872 34.673 24.463 26.736 167.658 21 17:45:14.737 1:26.454 34.713 24.748 26.993 166.974
4 17:20:40.989 1:25.810 34.271 24.780 26.759 164.954 22 17:46:41.466 1:26.729 34.747 24.657 27.325 168.348
5 17:22:06.346 1:25.357 33.980 24.715 26.662 166.974 23 17:48:08.852 1:27.386 35.075 25.112 27.199 160.741
6 17:23:31.641 1:25.295 34.201 24.402 26.692 168.002
7 17:24:56.352 1:24.711 33.974 24.217 26.520 169.044 (9) Jeffrey Hinkle
8 17:26:20.478 1:24.126 33.722 24.160 26.244 168.002 1 17:16:22.989 2:03.157 1:07.337 27.451 28.369 147.153
9 17:27:45.157 1:24.679 33.680 24.222 26.777 166.634 2 17:17:50.901 1:27.912 35.124 25.376 27.412 159.799
10 17:29:10.124 1:24.967 33.961 24.319 26.687 164.292 3 17:19:19.082 1:28.181 34.972 25.510 27.699 170.452
11 17:30:35.278 1:25.154 33.874 24.231 27.049 166.974 4 17:20:49.075 1:29.993 35.521 25.368 29.104 171.525
12 17:32:00.942 1:25.664 34.251 24.580 26.833 164.954 5 17:22:17.418 1:28.343 35.253 25.776 27.314 168.002
13 17:33:25.691 1:24.749 33.803 24.462 26.484 166.295 6 17:23:44.988 1:27.570 34.776 25.219 27.575 168.348
14 17:34:50.458 1:24.767 33.639 24.225 26.903 170.452 7 17:25:12.626 1:27.638 34.821 24.889 27.928 171.166
15 17:36:17.006 1:26.548 33.866 25.518 27.164 157.039 8 17:26:40.145 1:27.519 34.813 24.909 27.797 166.634
16 17:37:44.026 1:27.020 34.663 25.312 27.045 158.254 9 17:28:07.109 1:26.964 34.627 24.900 27.437 163.308
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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

AS/GT1/GT2/GT3/P2/T1 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
GT1 Race 9/25/2016 16:40
Race (40:00 or 23 Laps) started at 17:14:12

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3
10 17:29:34.139 1:27.030 34.921 24.701 27.408 168.348

1 17:31:03.582 1:29.443 34.493 26.043 28.907 165.958

12 17:32:35.173 1:31.591 38.158 25.580 27.853 155.842

13 17:34:04.217 1:29.044 35.456 25.298 28.290 155.546

14 17:35:33.131 1:28.914 35.294 25.319 28.301 162.014

15 17:37:02.116 1:28.985 35.535 25.530 27.920 149.574

16 17:38:30.105 1:27.989 35.260 24.729 28.000 171.166

17 17:39:58.649 1:28.544 35.048 25.452 28.044 160.741

18 17:41:27.628 1:28.979 34.895 25.882 28.202 156.738

19 17:42:55.888 1:28.260 34.703 25.394 28.163 157.948

20 17:44:24.274 1:28.386 35.243 25.304 27.839 161.694

21 17:45:51.966 1:27.692 34.366 25.447 27.879 157.948

22 17:47:19.816 1:27.850 35.325 24.925 27.600 158.254

(64) Kenneth Davis

1 17:16:24.341 2:05.615 1:08.538 28.428 28.649 138.439
2 17:17:53.184 1:28.843 36.344 25.336 27.163 145.066
3 17:19:20.390 1:27.206 35.004 25.123 27.079 148.759
4 17:20:49.643 1:29.253 35.534 25.509 28.210 146.889
5 17:22:17.758 1:28.115 35.311 25.626 27.178 146.626
6 17:23:45.351 1:27.593 35.129 25.358 27.106 146.102
7 17:25:12.873 1:27.522 35.298 24.866 27.358 144.553
8 17:26:40.465 1:27.592 35.553 25.155 26.884 142.539
9 17:28:07.397 1:26.932 34.962 24.966 27.004 140.579
p10 17:29:51.742 1:44.345 35.768 25.420 144.298

Speed
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